UMESCHANDRA COLLEGE
13, SURYA SEN STREET, KOLKATA-700012 & FC-129, Sector - lll, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106

Report on the free MBA Workshop with top IIM Faculties conducted by Umeschandra College IQAC and Placement Cell in
collaboration with Westawk

Title: Free MBA Workshop with top IIM Faculties
Date: 17th March, 2023

Preamble: A One day workshop on whereabouts of MBA and its importance in the professional field has been conducted on 17th March 2023, at Umeschandra
College, Kolkata, Extended campus, Room No. 208 in order to inform students about the scope and importance of MBA degree. The workshop has been
conducted by Umeschandra College IQAC and Placement Cell in collaboration with Westawk. Registration of the program has been done through google
forms.

Speakers’ Profile:

o Dr. Madhumita Chatterji, MA, MBA, Ph.D., Director of ABBS School of Management (Acharya Bangalore B School)
o Prof. Amar Gandhi, Assistant Professor in the Faculty of Management Studies, Marwadi University, Rajkot
o Sneha Chakraborty, Senior manager West Bengal & North East, RIIM Pune

Description of the Program:

The workshop aimed to provide insights into the benefits and scope of pursuing an MBA degree after graduation.
e Objective of the Workshop:

The primary objectives of the workshop were as follows:

v" To help commerce students understand the value of an MBA degree.
v" To provide insights into MBA curriculum and its relevance to business and industry.



To provide information on different specializations within the MBA program.

To help students understand the admission process, eligibility and selection criteria for an MBA program in decent B-schools along
To provide students an idea of the fee structure of top B-Schools.

To provide an opportunity for students to interact with faculties of top B-Schools of India and industry experts.
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e Workshop Content and Execution:

The workshop began with a welcome speech by Prof. Puja Mukherjee, member of the Placement committee, Umeschandra College and Jt. Co-ordinator of
the workshop followed by a keynote session by the speaker Dr. Madhumita Chatterji from ABBS who highlighted the significance of an MBA degree in the
modern business landscape.

This was followed by a session where Sneha Chakraborty, Senior Manager WB and North East, RIIM Pune, who had pursued an MBA shared her experiences
and offered guidance to attendees on the admission process, specializations, and career opportunities available at RIIM Pune.

The workshop also included a session on the curriculum and subjects taught in an MBA program, which was conducted by the academic staff of the MBA
program at the college.

mThis session was followed by an enjoyable session by Prof. Amar Gandhi which consisted of several types of psychometric tests and result analysis in terms
of management, some quiz, tasks and games related to assess management psyche.

The workshop ended with a question-answer round where the audience was given the opportunity to interact with the speakers and clear their doubts and
concerns. The attendees have also received certificate of participation by Westawk and some prizes for participating in the quiz.

e Outcomes and Feedback:

The workshop was well received by the students, with positive feedback received from the majority of the attendees. The interactive session with faculties
were particularly beneficial, and they appreciated the opportunity to receive guidance and counsel on their aspirations.

The workshop helped in dispelling the many myths associated with the MBA program and showcased the many career opportunities available to students
after completing the degree. Moreover, it offered an exceptional occasion to the students to understand the scope of MBA in the coming years.

e Conclusion:

Overall, the workshop was effective in promoting the advantages of pursuing an MBA degree while breaking down misinformation about the program. By
providing students with access to industry experts and alumni from the MBA program, the workshop highlighted the diverse range of career opportunities



available to MBA graduates. The department should organize these sorts of insightful workshops frequently to enlighten the students about the various
career options after graduation.

Google form link for registration: https://forms.gle/bkXhFKigCFvxJfYj8

Registration list:

CU Registration College Roll Gend
Timestamp Email Address Name No. No. Section Semester Campus  er Phone No.

3/13/2023 126-1215-0843- Extende

10:22:27  monalisaparvin480@gmail.com Monalisa Parvin Molla 20 326 D 6th d F 8768619006
3/13/2023 126-1211-0907- Extende

10:36:57  itsmegha555@gmail.com Megha Dey 20 134 B 6 d F 8100017944
3/13/2023 126-1211-0820- Extende

10:47:53  royn4563@gmail.com Neha Kumari Roy 20 0159 B 6 d F 6290924143
3/13/2023 126-1211-0799- Extende

10:56:32  srejitasahal982@gmail.com Srejita saha 20 268 C 6 d F 7980086349
3/13/2023 126-1211-0938- Extende

10:59:25  srijoni.gupta@gmail.com Srijoni Gupta 21 163 S/D 4th d F 98319 94025
3/13/2023 126-1111- Extende

11:01:52  jrajak488@gmail.com Jitendra rajak 0924_20 97 A 6 d M 9748775791
3/13/2023 Rabindra kumar ram 126-1111-1085- General

11:20:34  rabindral11198@gmail.com paswan 20 0090 -k 6 semester Main M 6291183328
3/13/2023 126-1211-0917- Extende

11:27:16  kirtipathak618@gmail.com Kirti Pathak 21 71 B [\ d F 09123705830
3/13/2023 126-1111-1000- Extende

11:35:55  brosubhamsingh@gmail.com Subham Kumar Singh 20 246 C 6 d M 6289866724
3/13/2023 126-1211-0881- Extende

11:37:12  jaiswalkhushi783@gmail.com Khushi Jaiswal 20 112 B 6 d F 7003390560
3/13/2023 126-1211-0960- Extende

11:42:00 ishagl427@gmail.com Isha Gupta 21 56 B 4 d F 6372648684


https://forms.gle/bkXhFKiqCFvxJfYj8

Timestamp

3/13/2023
12:29:10

3/13/2023
12:43:49

3/13/2023
14:42:42

3/13/2023
15:13:44

3/13/2023
17:29:41

3/13/2023
17:48:13

3/13/2023
18:44:40

3/13/2023
18:45:55

3/13/2023
19:11:00

3/13/2023
21:21:38

3/13/2023
21:26:21

3/13/2023
22:07:24

3/13/2023
22:07:33

3/13/2023
22:55:14

3/14/2023
0:59:01

Email Address

mohitdas712@gmail.com

dhirajshaw2003@gmail.com

saifullahkhalid30285@gmail.com

priyanshukumar2c@gmail.com

jeetyadav4488@gmail.com

mubashirahmed35592 @gmail.com

deepkumar3501@gmail.com

ayushvermaav145@gmail.com

rahuldugar072@gmail.com

kahkasahparveen7@gmail.com

trisit03@gmail.com

adityakejriwal.2002@gmail.com

adityasharma20april@gmail.com

sukanta.pal510@gmail.com

rajakshivam2002 @gmail.com

Name

Mohit Das

Dhiraj Kumar Shaw

Saifullah Khalid

Priyanshu kumar

Jeet Yadav

MUBASHIR AHMED

Deep kumar Gupta

Ayush verma

Rahul Dugar

Kahkasah Parveen

Trisit Sarkar

Aditya kejriwal

Aditya kumar sharma

Sukanta Pal

SHIVAM KUMAR RAJAK

CU Registration
No.

126-1112-0762-
20

126-1111-0485-
21

191126210742

126-1111-0180-
20

2.01126E+11

126-1111-1375-
22

1.26111E+12

126-1114-0351-
21

1.26111E+12

126-1211-0828-
20

126-1111-0252-
21

126-1111-0864-
20

126-1111-0936-
20

126-1111-0246-
21

126-1112-0095-
20

College Roll
No.

141

0499

0297

53

694

211126-21-

0923

2.11126E+11

100

539

17

18

518

651

Campus

Extende

d

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Extende

d

Main

Extende
d

Extende
d

Main

Main

9748672007

6290675079

9330265043

6299650229

7003207782

8100097265

8011793229

6207012165

8334040267

9831248074

9073417349

8697923079

6290510396

+919073274592

7980121604



Timestamp

3/14/2023
9:49:47

3/14/2023
9:59:10

3/14/2023
10:13:02

3/14/2023
10:33:41

3/14/2023
11:20:33

3/14/2023
13:19:04

3/14/2023
13:41:31

3/14/2023
13:54:42

3/14/2023
15:38:56

3/14/2023
17:34:40

3/14/2023
17:54:03

3/14/2023
17:58:01

3/14/2023
19:10:54

3/14/2023
20:13:00

3/14/2023
20:48:51

Email Address

rohankumarsharma507 @gmail.com

vishalsinghjeevan7@gmail.com

harshsethia004@gmail.com

amitpandit2926@gmail.com

sagdas04@gmail.com

sagarguha97@gmail.com

dipjyotidas0310@gmail.com

rohinisingh2322@gmail.com

sourindhribiswas@gmail.com

ajha6227@gmail.com

sarikajha28@gmail.com

isanchita5211@gmail.com

namanchuriwala290@gmail.com

rohitkumhar0301@gmail.com

suvradipnag71997 @gmail.com

Name

Rohan Kumar Sharma

VISHAL SINGH

Harsh sethia

Amit pandit

Sagar Kumar Das

Sagar Guhathakurta

Dipjyoti Das

Rohini Singh

Sourindhri Biswas

Aniket Jha

Sarika Jha

Sanchita sharma

Naman Churiwala

Rohit Kumhar

Suvradip Nag

CU Registration
No.

126-1111-1081-
21

126-1121-2499-
15

126-1111-0887-
21

211126-21-0807

126-1111-0936-
21

126-1111-0906-
21

126-1111-0427-
20

126-1211-0944-
21

126-1211-0854-
21

126-1111-0611-
21

126-1211-0966-
21

126-1211-0863-
21

126-1111-0250-
21

126-1111-0641-
22

126-1111-0905-
21

College Roll
No.

253

226

53

18

124

123

239

115

158

657

133

2.11126E+11

168
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Gend
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Extende
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Main M
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Main M
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d F
Extende

d F
Main M
Main M
Extende

d M

Phone No.

+917044950192

8981215977

8777279506

8240888633

+916289255884

9831067445

6290267314

9674589664

9907687205

8820743818

7044491059

8910923828

6290444314

8240230106

8777760069



Timestamp

3/14/2023
20:50:10

3/14/2023
21:00:46

3/14/2023
21:07:09

3/14/2023
22:46:11

3/14/2023
23:40:47

3/15/2023
12:13:30

3/15/2023
13:02:57

3/15/2023
14:00:38

3/15/2023
16:38:52

3/15/2023
19:34:36

3/15/2023
20:44:19

3/15/2023
20:57:03

3/15/2023
21:32:25

3/15/2023
23:38:59

3/16/2023
1:36:09

Email Address

swarnavadeyug2003@gmail.com

sanmitrasingari849_seml1g21@umeschandracolle

ge.ac.in

sounavnaskarl64@gmail.com

tousifalam233@gmail.com

dasswastik033@gmail.com

usmanfahim23@gmail.com

dask6623@gmail.com

arkomajumdar002@gmail.com

rajdeepbera2018@gmail.com

mitrajeet20@gmail.com

nshaw7049@gmail.com

priyambiswas709@gmail.com

ankonardhik@gmail.com

birajchaudharyl@gmail.com

kushalranjanpaul@gmail.com

Name

Swarnava Dey

Sanmitra Singari

Sounav Naskar

TOUSIF ALAM

Swastik Das

Usman Fahim

KRISHNA DAS

Arko Majumdar

Rajdeep Bera

Abhijeet Mitra

Neha shaw

Priyam Kumar Biswas

Ankona Bhattacharyya

BIRAJ CHAUDHARY

Sayan Paul

CU Registration
No.

126-1111-1036-
21

126-1111-0472-
21

126-1112-0757-
22

126-1111-0826-
22

126-1111-0358-
21

126-1111-0679-
21

126-1112-0066-
20

126-1111-0946-
20

126-1111-0402-
21

201126-21-0743

126-1211-0963-
21

126-1112-1177-
20

126-1211-0849-
20

126-1122-0436-
13

126-1111-1221-
22

College Roll
No.

282

849

221126-21-

1140

858

532

890

201126-21-

0803

0047

611

0005

92

2.01126E+11

0038

151

266

Section

S/A

Semester

First Semester

1st

Sem-4

Semester 4

3rd year

1st

Campus

Extende
d
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Main

Main

Main

Main

Main
Extende
d

Main

Extende
d

Extende
d

Main
Extende
d

Main

Extende
d

Gend
er

M

Phone No.

8240695260

9007400513

7980947253

8100380677

9143496929

6291993030

8240151451126-1112-

0066-20

9073143783

7596075110

8276838094

6290083149

8697578052

9830913336

9903779552

7003041955



Timestamp

3/16/2023
8:58:18

3/16/2023
10:29:02

3/16/2023
13:14:12

3/16/2023
13:27:03

3/16/2023
13:32:01

3/16/2023
15:19:18

3/16/2023
16:08:52

3/16/2023
16:37:20

3/16/2023
19:29:04

3/16/2023
20:39:57

3/16/2023
20:42:17

3/16/2023
20:58:40

3/16/2023
21:44:08

3/16/2023
21:45:13

3/16/2023
21:46:12

Email Address

rajuytofficial0O7@gmail.com

ishikaghosh2914@gmail.com

shahinap781@gmail.com

saimanaz68@gmail.com

balramahir2003@gmail.com

rabikumarshaw063@gmail.com

princegupta36.in@gmail.com

jhasujal033@gmail.com

souravrabidas2812@gmail.com

nehagupta24042004@gmail.com

amanharsh1511@gmail.com

abhishekroy1549@gmail.com

sahani.prince9006 @gmail.com

akashshaw0585@gmail.com

shreejay.reigns@gmail.com

Name

Raju Kumar shaw

Ishika Ghosh

Shahina Parveen

SAIMA NAZ

Balram Ahir

Rabi Kumar Shaw

Prince Gupta

Sujal Jha

Sourav rabidas

Neha Kumari Gupta

Aman kr singh

Abhishek Kumar Roy

Prince Kumar Sahani

Akash shaw

SHREEJAY BANKURA

CU Registration
No.

126-1111-0352-
20

126-1211-0926-
20

126-1211-1076-
21

126-1211-1080-
21

126-1111-1442-
22

126-1111-0096-
20

126-1111-1145-
22

126-1111-0781-
22

126-1112-0893-
20

126-1214-1093-
21

126-1111-0337-
20

126-1111-0020-
22

126-1111-0560-
22

126-1111-0988-
21

126-1111-1030-
21

College Roll
No.

201126-21-

0277

90

272

258

2.01126E+11

190

812

264

290

201126-21-
0262

221126-21-
0020

579

294

Section Semester

General

B 2nd Semester

Campus

Main

Extende
d

Extende
d

Extende
d

Extende
d

Main
Extende
d

Main

Extende
d

Extende
d

Main

Main

Main

Extende
d

Extende
d

8420805593

6289283905

7439200931

9073188155

9831205012

6289804732

8420960722

7044671598

7439730741

9330782202

8420056220

9903644734

9006195744

6291780163

9875346251



3/16/2023
21:53:54  simijaiswal.0802@gmail.com

3/17/2023
8:35:56  priyadav511@gmail.com
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